
1 

 

 

Amendment  2 to Council Bill 2-2010  

 

 

By: Calvin Ball       Legislative Day No. 2 

         Date: February 1, 2010 

 

 

Amendment No. 2 

 

(This amendment reduces the base compensation and the stipend for the Chair.) 

 

On page 1, in line 15, strike “$53,900” and substitute “$53,400”.    1 

 2 

On page 2, in line 5, strike “$2,500” and substitute “$1,750”.   3 

 4 


